

Air Traffic Statistics: 2025



Passenger Movements (Pax)									
Month	Arr Pax 2025	Dep Pax 2025	Total Pax 2025	Total Pax 2025 Year To Date	Arr Pax 2024	Dep Pax 2024	Total Pax 2024	Total Pax 2023 Year To Date	Total Pax % change '25 vs. '24
January	10,465	11,851	22,316	22,316	9,250	10,917	20,167	20,167	10.7%
February	13,094	13,201	26,295	48,611	12,756	12,835	25,591	45,758	2.8%
March	15,912	15,003	30,915	79,526	16,915	15,424	32,339	78,097	-4.4%
April	17,947	18,370	36,317	115,843	18,604	19,603	38,207	116,304	-4.9%
May	19,973	18,681	38,654	154,497	20,745	19,831	40,576	156,880	-4.7%
June	21,186	21,414	42,600	197,097	21,118	21,516	42,634	199,514	-0.1%
July	23,860	22,230	46,090	243,187	23,035	21,567	44,602	244,116	3.3%
August					22,398	23,805	46,203	290,319	
September					19,807	20,640	40,447	330,766	
October					18,128	18,647	36,775	367,541	
November					13,721	15,036	28,757	396,298	
December					14,706	13,382	28,088	424,386	
Total	122,437	120,750	243,187		211,183	213,203	424,386		

Cargo, Mail, Courier (Kgs)			
Month	Total Cargo Mail Courier 2025	Total Cargo Mail Courier 2024	Total Cargo Mail Courier Change '25 vs. '24
January	7,558	6,328	19.4%
February	6,868	9,399	-26.9%
March	8,310	7,422	12.0%
April	6,205	6,510	-4.7%
May	8,006	6,345	26.2%
June	3,461	8,967	-61.4%
July	7,188	5,549	29.5%
August		6,251	
September		5,676	
October		6,959	
November		9,477	
December		18,814	
Total	47,596	97,697	

Aircraft Movements (Mvts)			
Month	Total Mvts 2025	Total Mvts 2024	Total Mvts Change '25 vs. '24
January	196	192	2.1%
February	222	224	-0.9%
March	264	276	-4.3%
April	312	324	-3.7%
May	322	320	0.6%
June	384	360	6.7%
July	428	398	7.5%
August		372	
September		334	
October		328	
November		254	
December		246	
Totals	2,128	3,628	

